
Event # 1 MENS   400m Run

 NR:MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO, CZE 45.21 13/07/2019

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 AYUSH DABAS 162 AHRM103087 28/09/99 HARYANA        46.86

2 SURENDAR S. SELVAMANI 250 ATNM102345 25/10/99 TAMIL NADU        47.76

3 HARPREET SINGH GILL 222 APBM108970 19/12/97 PUNJAB        48.13

4 RITESH ETHAPE 205 AMHM128521 09/08/96 MAHARASHTRA        48.33

5 NITIN KUMAR 271 AUPM121913 12/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.51

6 AMAN AULUCK JAI BHAGWAN 285 AHRM103920 22/12/96 HARYANA        48.67

7 RISHABH MISHRA 257 ATSM101035 18/07/98 TELANGANA        48.88

8 SHIVANG MISHRA 273 AUPM101015 25/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.89

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1  

1 RITESH ETHAPE 205 AMHM128521 09/08/96 MAHARASHTRA        48.01

2 SURENDAR S. SELVAMANI 250 ATNM102345 25/10/99 TAMIL NADU        48.23

3 HARPREET SINGH GILL 222 APBM108970 19/12/97 PUNJAB        48.41

4 AMAN AULUCK JAI BHAGWAN 285 AHRM103920 22/12/96 HARYANA        48.88

5 VISHAL SANKALIYA 151 AGJM107992 30/08/97 GUJARAT        49.45

6 ADITYA RAJA SINGH 138 ADLM121264 16/03/01 DELHI        49.70

7 KARUNAMAY MAHATO 283 AWBM103125 14/01/01 WEST BENGAL        49.76

8 PHOOL KUMAR 166 AHRM127702 06/12/97 HARYANA        50.14

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2  

1 AYUSH DABAS 162 AHRM103087 28/09/99 HARYANA        48.06

2 NITIN KUMAR 271 AUPM121913 12/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.68

3 SHIVANG MISHRA 273 AUPM101015 25/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.75

4 RISHABH MISHRA 257 ATSM101035 18/07/98 TELANGANA        49.04

5 NEERAJ KUMAR 164 AHRM102897 10/12/99 HARYANA        49.64

6 ANKIT TIWARI 187 AMPM101076 22/12/95 MADHYA PRADESH        49.98

7 P.NILESH PANNEER SELVAM 249 ATNM117665 03/10/97 TAMIL NADU        50.22

PARVEEN KUMAR 165 AHRM126975 31/12/96 HARYANA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 RITESH ETHAPE 205 AMHM128521 09/08/96 MAHARASHTRA        48.78

2 AMAN AULUCK JAI BHAGWAN 285 AHRM103920 22/12/96 HARYANA        48.90

3 ANKIT TIWARI 187 AMPM101076 22/12/95 MADHYA PRADESH        49.00

4 VISHAL SANKALIYA 151 AGJM107992 30/08/97 GUJARAT        49.50

5 P.NILESH PANNEER SELVAM 249 ATNM117665 03/10/97 TAMIL NADU        49.56

6 R SURYA . 245 ATNM135941 18/01/98 TAMIL NADU        50.93

PARVEEN .. 160 AHRM101003 10/12/98 HARYANA          DNF

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 AYUSH DABAS 162 AHRM103087 28/09/99 HARYANA        47.38

2 SHIVANG MISHRA 273 AUPM101015 25/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.98

3 KARUNAMAY MAHATO 283 AWBM103125 14/01/01 WEST BENGAL        49.27

4 PHOOL KUMAR 166 AHRM127702 06/12/97 HARYANA        49.56

5 SUBHASH CHANDRA BISHNOI 233 ARJM124512 15/10/98 RAJASTHAN        49.84

6 ARJUN KHOKHAR 163 AHRM102819 30/11/95 HARYANA        49.87

7 HARDEEP .. 159 AHRM118631 16/12/97 HARYANA        51.91

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 SURENDAR S. SELVAMANI 250 ATNM102345 25/10/99 TAMIL NADU        48.45

2 NITIN KUMAR 271 AUPM121913 12/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH        48.58

3 PARVEEN KUMAR 165 AHRM126975 31/12/96 HARYANA        52.62

4 DURGESH UPRALE ASHOK UPRALE 182 AMPM133846 23/04/00 MADHYA PRADESH        56.82

VIJAY SINGH MALIK 284 AHRM102299 10/01/93 HARYANA          DNS

PARDEEP . 232 ARJM127440 02/05/92 RAJASTHAN          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4  

1 RISHABH MISHRA 257 ATSM101035 18/07/98 TELANGANA        48.90

2 HARPREET SINGH GILL 222 APBM108970 19/12/97 PUNJAB        48.93

3 ADITYA RAJA SINGH 138 ADLM121264 16/03/01 DELHI        49.05

4 NEERAJ KUMAR 164 AHRM102897 10/12/99 HARYANA        49.18

5 GURUPRASAD G C 179 AKAM131043 01/01/97 KARNATAKA        49.58

6 ANKUR KUMAR 270 AUPM128580 08/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH      1:01.81

GAURAV . 156 AHRM102279 30/06/99 HARYANA          DNS
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Event # 2 BOYS  UNDER-20 400m Run

 NR:AMOJ JACOB MANGALAGIRI 46.59 18/11/2017

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 ABRAR CHOUDHARY 170 AJKM105178 16/02/02 JAMMU AND KASHMIR        48.56

2 PANKAJ . 231 ARJM124468 15/10/02 RAJASTHAN        48.99

3 AKSHAY GOVARDHAN 208 AMHM104446 09/05/02 MAHARASHTRA        49.17

4 RAVINDER PASWAN 276 AUPM101143 01/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH        49.27

5 DILIP GAVIT 207 AMHM105173 21/04/03 MAHARASHTRA        49.85

6 ARJANVIR SINGH 139 ADLM105914 10/10/03 DELHI        49.91

7 SACHIN . 158 AHRM108350 03/12/01 HARYANA        50.37

LAVISH SHARMA 278 AUPM107773 25/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 ARJANVIR SINGH 139 ADLM105914 10/10/03 DELHI        49.83

2 DILIP GAVIT 207 AMHM105173 21/04/03 MAHARASHTRA        49.89

3 PALLAB GOGOI 117 AASM106722 15/03/02 ASSAM        50.24

4 SHARUP KHAN 236 ARJM102717 10/12/01 RAJASTHAN        50.24

5 KAPIL KHOKRAN 269 AUPM127460 13/01/02 UTTAR PRADESH        52.41

6 NILESH VAGHELA 188 AMPM107655 02/11/02 MADHYA PRADESH        52.87

DHANUSH GANDI 106 AAPM104296 15/07/02 ANDHRA PRADESH          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 PANKAJ . 231 ARJM124468 15/10/02 RAJASTHAN        48.97

2 ABRAR CHOUDHARY 170 AJKM105178 16/02/02 JAMMU AND KASHMIR        49.06

3 LAVISH SHARMA 278 AUPM107773 25/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH        49.30

4 MAHENDAR CHOUDHARY 203 AMHM101446 09/02/02 MAHARASHTRA        50.51

5 KESHAV TANWAR 141 ADLM104417 24/05/02 DELHI        50.76

6 AJEET SINGH 185 AMPM127062 29/10/02 MADHYA PRADESH        50.95

7 GOWSHIK T . 244 ATNM106121 07/08/02 TAMIL NADU        52.45

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 RAVINDER PASWAN 276 AUPM101143 01/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH        49.54

2 AKSHAY GOVARDHAN 208 AMHM104446 09/05/02 MAHARASHTRA        49.79

3 SACHIN . 158 AHRM108350 03/12/01 HARYANA        50.11

4 SURAJ . 291 ADLM103788 05/12/02 DELHI        50.14

5 VIKRANT SINGH THENUAN 280 AUPM128794 01/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH        51.16

6 ARIKA JOGULU 108 AAPM105399 16/04/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        51.34

7 HARSHIT GOUR 183 AMPM123538 04/10/03 MADHYA PRADESH        53.60

Event # 3 BOYS  UNDER-18 400m Run

 NR:CHANDAN BAURI APIA 46.99 08/09/2015

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 RAHUL GITHALA 234 ARJM109440 31/10/03 RAJASTHAN        48.33

2 SURAJ A 246 ATNM110944 20/12/03 TAMIL NADU        48.59

3 ARMAN AHMAD 132 ADLM122847 28/12/04 DELHI        48.60

4 VIKAS KUMAR 292 AUPM111667 26/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH        50.27

5 HARSHAAN MASHIANA 223 APBM121046 15/10/03 PUNJAB        50.54

6 ARYAN KADAM 210 AMHM110826 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA        51.78

BRAJESH SINGH 186 AMPM129630 04/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH          DNF

AMAN CHOUDHARY 268 AUPM136173 01/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH           DQ

OVERAGE

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 RAHUL GITHALA 234 ARJM109440 31/10/03 RAJASTHAN        48.77

2 AMAN CHOUDHARY 268 AUPM136173 01/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH        50.39

3 SHAILESH MOKAL 212 AMHM121891 24/09/04 MAHARASHTRA        51.70

4 NIKUNJ ZALA 152 AGJM104739 18/01/04 GUJARAT        51.83

5 CHINTHALA RAJU 258 ATSM106202 30/12/04 TELANGANA        51.94

6 BUKKYA NAIK 110 AAPM104791 10/06/05 ANDHRA PRADESH        52.79

7 SHAURYA RAJPUT 137 ADLM111413 28/12/04 DELHI        52.82

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 ARMAN AHMAD 132 ADLM122847 28/12/04 DELHI        49.04

2 SURAJ A 246 ATNM110944 20/12/03 TAMIL NADU        49.75

3 ARYAN KADAM 210 AMHM110826 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA        51.37

4 SAHIL KHAN 235 ARJM109492 05/05/06 RAJASTHAN        52.18

5 ARVIND KUMAR 169 AHPM105657 05/01/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH        53.77

6 JAY SHIV 279 AUPM129154 15/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH        54.47
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RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 HARSHAAN MASHIANA 223 APBM121046 15/10/03 PUNJAB        50.26

2 VIKAS KUMAR 292 AUPM111667 26/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH        50.41

3 BRAJESH SINGH 186 AMPM129630 04/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH        51.06

4 SHIVAM PANDAY 274 AUPM112769 04/10/05 UTTAR PRADESH        54.34

KARTHEEK BUDDE 256 ATSM105952 15/04/04 TELANGANA          DNS

NANDIGAM JAYADEEP 107 AAPM109626 14/05/04 ANDHRA PRADESH          DNS

ASHUTOSH PANWAR 275 AUPM130162 13/11/04 UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

Event # 4 BOYS  UNDER-16 400m Run

 NR:CHANDAN BAURI BENGALURU 48.24 05/12/2013

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 SHIVAM . 266 AUPM109145 20/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.26

2 HIMANSHU RATHI 277 AUPM128315 10/04/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.49

3 SETTY LOHIT 109 AAPM111236 21/12/05 ANDHRA PRADESH        50.87

4 VINOD KUMAR BANOTH 255 ATSM105703 16/12/05 TELANGANA        51.30

AMAN CHOUDHARY 134 ADLM124143 04/04/06 DELHI          DNS

SONU CHAUDHARY 267 AUPM107928 04/11/05 UTTAR PRADESH           DQ

OVERAGE

RIHAN C H 176 AKAM107186 21/12/05 KARNATAKA           DQ

OVERAGE

ARJIT YADAV 118 ABRM113461 10/01/06 BIHAR           DQ

OVERAGE

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1  

1 SONU CHAUDHARY 267 AUPM107928 04/11/05 UTTAR PRADESH        50.94

2 SETTY LOHIT 109 AAPM111236 21/12/05 ANDHRA PRADESH        51.57

3 SEHWAG RATHOD 259 ATSM105693 22/12/05 TELANGANA        52.09

4 LAKSHMANA SUREDDI 111 AAPM106894 12/08/06 ANDHRA PRADESH        52.49

5 SHARUK U S 252 ATNM110471 10/08/06 TAMIL NADU        53.41

6 SHARVESH P.S 248 ATNM106109 04/02/06 TAMIL NADU        54.14

7 RITESH BAISOYA 133 ADLM110534 23/11/06 DELHI        57.09

MELROY KEVIN DSOUZA 178 AKAM105154 28/12/05 KARNATAKA           DQ

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2  

1 AMAN CHOUDHARY 134 ADLM124143 04/04/06 DELHI        51.40

2 ARJIT YADAV 118 ABRM113461 10/01/06 BIHAR        51.68

3 N DHRUVA BALLAL 174 AKAM112252 30/03/06 KARNATAKA        51.95

4 MUKESH . 157 AHRM127051 09/12/05 HARYANA        52.29

5 SANDEEP BALAJI 247 ATNM111758 08/01/06 TAMIL NADU        52.79

6 ANIKET MANTOSH RAJ 214 AMHM127586 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA        52.99

7 VISHNU SRI 251 ATNM105441 15/07/06 TAMIL NADU        53.62

8 HARSH PAL 136 ADLM111426 15/12/05 DELHI        53.63

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3  

1 RIHAN C H 176 AKAM107186 21/12/05 KARNATAKA        48.89

2 SHIVAM . 266 AUPM109145 20/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.57

3 HIMANSHU RATHI 277 AUPM128315 10/04/06 UTTAR PRADESH        51.12

4 VINOD KUMAR BANOTH 255 ATSM105703 16/12/05 TELANGANA        51.38

5 NAVPREET SINGH 140 ADLM131412 27/03/06 DELHI        52.09

6 MANOJ SANTOSH BIJAPUR 175 AKAM110956 23/11/05 KARNATAKA        54.92

7 RAGHAV THAKRE 218 AMHM136106 12/07/06 MAHARASHTRA        55.92

DHARMPREET SINGH 224 APBM110756 01/04/06 PUNJAB          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 SHIVAM . 266 AUPM109145 20/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH        52.12

2 LAKSHMANA SUREDDI 111 AAPM106894 12/08/06 ANDHRA PRADESH        52.41

3 VISHNU SRI 251 ATNM105441 15/07/06 TAMIL NADU        53.84

4 HARSH PAL 136 ADLM111426 15/12/05 DELHI        54.39

5 MOHIT BHARDWAJ 161 AHRM127837 01/12/05 HARYANA        55.74

6 VIDIT SHETTY 216 AMHM136314 24/03/07 MAHARASHTRA        55.96

7 HARNOOR SINGH 225 APBM124303 17/07/07 PUNJAB        57.88

8 RAHUL KUMAR 135 ADLM119056 10/11/06 DELHI      1:00.08

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 AMAN CHOUDHARY 134 ADLM124143 04/04/06 DELHI        51.09

2 MUKESH . 157 AHRM127051 09/12/05 HARYANA        52.56

3 SHARUK U S 252 ATNM110471 10/08/06 TAMIL NADU        52.87

4 MANOJ SANTOSH BIJAPUR 175 AKAM110956 23/11/05 KARNATAKA        54.88

5 SUMIT SINGH KUSHWAHA 272 AUPM136024 10/10/06 UTTAR PRADESH        58.94

6 VINAYAK SANTOSH RAJESHIRKE 215 AMHM123552 17/01/07 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.50

7 SHARAD SINGH CHOUHAN 237 ARJM135932 26/02/07 RAJASTHAN      1:06.22

ARNAV JAGDISH KADAM 209 AMHM124289 27/03/07 MAHARASHTRA          DNS
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RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 SONU CHAUDHARY 267 AUPM107928 04/11/05 UTTAR PRADESH        51.43

2 SEHWAG RATHOD 259 ATSM105693 22/12/05 TELANGANA        52.45

3 RAGHAV THAKRE 218 AMHM136106 12/07/06 MAHARASHTRA        56.09

4 JASON JAMES CASTELINO 202 AMHM122513 11/12/06 MAHARASHTRA        57.25

5 ADITHYA DEEVASHYA 177 AKAM121899 26/06/06 KARNATAKA        58.51

6 JOEL FERNANDES 206 AMHM136055 02/02/06 MAHARASHTRA        59.71

7 VEDANT VINOD BACHCHE 200 AMHM111696 18/05/07 MAHARASHTRA      1:01.55

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4  

1 RIHAN C H 176 AKAM107186 21/12/05 KARNATAKA        49.31

2 HIMANSHU RATHI 277 AUPM128315 10/04/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.71

3 VINOD KUMAR BANOTH 255 ATSM105703 16/12/05 TELANGANA        51.75

4 DHARMPREET SINGH 224 APBM110756 01/04/06 PUNJAB        53.21

5 RITESH BAISOYA 133 ADLM110534 23/11/06 DELHI        54.33

6 DHAIRYASHIL UTT DHERE 204 AMHM109946 15/11/06 MAHARASHTRA        56.74

7 YASHPAL YADAV 167 AHRM136251 01/11/06 HARYANA      1:02.87

ARCHIT NIRALA 150 AGJM126414 27/07/06 GUJARAT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5  

1 N DHRUVA BALLAL 174 AKAM112252 30/03/06 KARNATAKA        52.02

2 ARJIT YADAV 118 ABRM113461 10/01/06 BIHAR        52.11

3 ANIKET MANTOSH RAJ 214 AMHM127586 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA        52.70

4 SANDEEP BALAJI 247 ATNM111758 08/01/06 TAMIL NADU        53.79

5 MOHIT .. 131 ADLM121863 23/12/06 DELHI        56.18

6 DEEP PILANKAR 213 AMHM136323 05/10/06 MAHARASHTRA        58.83

SAHIL SINGH NAT 184 AMPM136218 10/10/07 MADHYA PRADESH          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6  

1 SETTY LOHIT 109 AAPM111236 21/12/05 ANDHRA PRADESH        51.51

2 NAVPREET SINGH 140 ADLM131412 27/03/06 DELHI        52.63

3 MELROY KEVIN DSOUZA 178 AKAM105154 28/12/05 KARNATAKA        53.71

4 SHARVESH P.S 248 ATNM106109 04/02/06 TAMIL NADU        53.94

5 MOHIT - 155 AHRM135484 15/12/05 HARYANA        55.60

6 ABRAHAM SARFARA KHASDAR 211 AMHM121918 24/08/07 MAHARASHTRA        56.77

7 HEMRAJ . 230 ARJM121933 26/08/07 RAJASTHAN        57.78

8 MEGH JESALPURA 149 AGJM119520 28/07/06 GUJARAT      1:07.30

Event # 5 WOMENS   400m Run

 NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA 50.79 26/08/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 VANDANA SHARMA 264 AUPF109321 08/09/98 UTTAR PRADESH        55.01

2 SMRUTHIMOL RAJENDRAN 181 AKLF102741 07/08/96 KERALA        55.75

3 KHAMOSH BAI GURJAR 228 ARJF136209 20/01/00 RAJASTHAN      1:04.57

ANJU KUMARI 290 ARJF128508 14/06/99 RAJASTHAN          DNF

POOJA . 120 ADLF103909 16/02/98 DELHI          DNF

SABHYA PATEL 289 AUPF127347 08/08/96 UTTAR PRADESH           DQ

Event # 6 GIRLS  UNDER-20 400m Run

 NR:HIMA DAS TAMPERE 51.46 12/07/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 KUNJA RAJITHA 104 AAPF102715 01/01/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        56.19

2 KIRANJOT KAUR 221 APBF107645 17/11/01 PUNJAB        57.02

3 PRISCILLA DANIEL 180 AKLF106548 01/07/02 KERALA        57.54

4 MANISHA . 153 AHRF105874 24/05/02 HARYANA        58.99

Event # 7 GIRLS  UNDER-18 400m Run

 NR:JISNA MATHEW APIA 53.14 08/09/2015

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 RUPAL . 260 AUPF108024 23/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH        53.73

2 P.R.NEEHARIKA . 238 ATNF105776 30/06/04 TAMIL NADU        58.07

3 NAYANA KOKARE 172 AKAF110671 04/02/04 KARNATAKA        58.31

4 JYOTI RANI 263 AUPF124000 04/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH        58.34

5 DIVYA RAJPUT 168 AHPF106998 09/09/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH      1:01.07

6 KIMAYA SATWICK TANDON 287 AMHF103897 20/02/05 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.13

1:02.128

7 SHREYA DAS 281 AWBF104487 15/12/03 WEST BENGAL      1:02.13

1:02.130

KUMARI NAGAR 126 ADLF106933 22/12/04 DELHI          DNS
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RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 RUPAL . 260 AUPF108024 23/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH        56.13

2 KIMAYA SATWICK TANDON 287 AMHF103897 20/02/05 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.41

3 DONA DHAKED 227 ARJF104219 08/05/04 RAJASTHAN      1:03.51

4 SHAIK RIZWANA 105 AAPF136231 14/04/04 ANDHRA PRADESH      1:04.35

5 SHREE S K 242 ATNF106853 18/04/05 TAMIL NADU      1:04.64

6 LAKHIMOTI PEGU 114 AASF106563 14/06/05 ASSAM      1:06.51

ANCHAL RANI 286 AHRF110245 19/06/05 HARYANA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 KUMARI NAGAR 126 ADLF106933 22/12/04 DELHI      1:00.91

2 DIVYA RAJPUT 168 AHPF106998 09/09/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH      1:01.81

3 CHILUKURU NAVYA SAI 103 AAPF104537 06/12/04 ANDHRA PRADESH      1:03.25

4 ATREYEE SARKAR 282 AWBF101565 04/11/03 WEST BENGAL      1:06.29

5 VIJAYA LAKSHMI NENAVATH 288 ATSF101040 20/01/04 MAHARASHTRA      1:06.79

6 DIPSIKHA SAIKIA 116 AASF136329 12/06/04 ASSAM      1:06.89

7 NIKEETA CHOUDHARY 123 ARJF108938 08/01/05 DELHI      1:10.07

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 JYOTI RANI 263 AUPF124000 04/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH        59.21

2 P.R.NEEHARIKA . 238 ATNF105776 30/06/04 TAMIL NADU        59.21

3 NAYANA KOKARE 172 AKAF110671 04/02/04 KARNATAKA        59.97

4 SHREYA DAS 281 AWBF104487 15/12/03 WEST BENGAL      1:01.92

5 HARSHLEEN . 119 ADLF106670 19/12/04 DELHI      1:02.79

MEHVISH SHAIKH 197 AMHF130921 13/09/05 MAHARASHTRA          DNS

PRANJAL BACHCHE 189 AMHF110304 26/02/05 MAHARASHTRA          DNS

Event # 8 GIRLS  UNDER-16 400m Run

 NR:ANJANA THAMKE LUCKNOW 54.57 31/10/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS   

1 KANISTA TEENA M 239 ATNF125222 01/12/05 TAMIL NADU        57.41

2 PRIYANKA OLEKAR 173 AKAF106967 12/08/06 KARNATAKA        58.77

3 TANVI MALIK 262 AUPF108785 01/01/06 UTTAR PRADESH        59.13

4 KHUSHI SADANA UMESH 199 AMHF105757 28/08/06 MAHARASHTRA        59.56

5 PRABHITI RAO 129 ADLF106414 21/11/05 DELHI      1:01.00

6 MARI SELVI M 240 ATNF112175 24/10/05 TAMIL NADU      1:01.09

7 SHREYA KUMARI 125 ADLF115971 23/10/06 DELHI      1:01.17

8 KEERTHANA LAVUDYA 253 ATSF124995 13/11/06 TELANGANA      1:01.86

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1  

1 TANVI MALIK 262 AUPF108785 01/01/06 UTTAR PRADESH        59.76

2 SHREYA KUMARI 125 ADLF115971 23/10/06 DELHI      1:01.41

3 ARYA GOWARDHAN KORE 193 AMHF124156 03/05/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.47

4 MEGHA RAWAT 130 ADLF112779 28/12/06 DELHI      1:02.55

5 ARNIKA VARSHA DSOUZA 171 AKAF119343 29/04/07 KARNATAKA      1:04.81

6 CHAITALI BOREKAR 191 AMHF136186 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:05.88

7 MUSKAN . 226 ARJF122785 04/08/07 RAJASTHAN      1:06.44

TANPREET KAUR JOHAR 261 AUPF111762 04/11/06 UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2  

1 KANISTA TEENA M 239 ATNF125222 01/12/05 TAMIL NADU        58.30

2 KEERTHANA LAVUDYA 253 ATSF124995 13/11/06 TELANGANA      1:01.14

3 PRABHITI RAO 129 ADLF106414 21/11/05 DELHI      1:01.59

4 AKANSHA MUKESH SODIYA 198 AMHF123568 08/04/07 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.93

5 BHAVYASHREE VIS MAHALLE 194 AMHF124148 23/03/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:04.23

6 ESMITI MAHAJAN 112 AASF136330 17/02/06 ASSAM      1:04.35

7 VIDITA RAVINDRA MESHRAM 195 AMHF118381 11/01/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:04.47

8 VIJUL AHUJA 122 AUPF105936 15/09/06 DELHI      1:05.62

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3  

1 PRIYANKA OLEKAR 173 AKAF106967 12/08/06 KARNATAKA        59.85

2 MARI SELVI M 240 ATNF112175 24/10/05 TAMIL NADU      1:01.35

3 KHUSHI SADANA UMESH 199 AMHF105757 28/08/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:01.42

4 KETHAVATH SINDU 254 ATSF112708 09/01/07 TELANGANA      1:02.96

5 LIFONA ROSELING SARGIN VENNILA 243 ATNF126582 07/12/06 TAMIL NADU      1:03.67

6 EEKISHA KIRAN BHADSAVALE 190 AMHF123212 16/08/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:06.19

NEERU PAHTAK 127 ADLF131949 27/01/07 DELHI          DNF

NAGA SAI VARSHI MUCHAKARLA 102 AAPF133650 28/04/07 ANDHRA PRADESH           DQ

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

1 PRIYANKA OLEKAR 173 AKAF106967 12/08/06 KARNATAKA        58.97

2 KEERTHANA LAVUDYA 253 ATSF124995 13/11/06 TELANGANA      1:00.98

3 AKANSHA MUKESH SODIYA 198 AMHF123568 08/04/07 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.71
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4 LIFONA ROSELING SARGIN VENNILA 243 ATNF126582 07/12/06 TAMIL NADU      1:03.59

5 ANKITA INGULKAR 192 AMHF136036 03/12/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:05.97

6 KUNDANA PRIYA G AKKIREDDY 101 AAPF133872 20/05/07 ANDHRA PRADESH      1:08.10

7 TOSHANI RANA 128 ADLF122284 07/07/06 DELHI      1:08.35

8 LAXMIBEN CHAUDHARY 143 AGJF119504 31/01/06 GUJARAT      1:23.83

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

1 KETHAVATH SINDU 254 ATSF112708 09/01/07 TELANGANA      1:02.39

2 BHAVYASHREE VIS MAHALLE 194 AMHF124148 23/03/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:03.86

3 MUSKAN . 226 ARJF122785 04/08/07 RAJASTHAN      1:04.22

4 POOJASHREE P 241 ATNF135779 01/10/06 TAMIL NADU      1:05.96

5 DAPHNE JOHNSON NADAR 196 AMHF123010 05/02/07 MAHARASHTRA      1:07.68

6 KAMALPREET KAUR 220 APBF124435 18/02/06 PUNJAB      1:09.43

7 DABHI SHILPA RUKHADBHAI 146 AGJF119576 11/05/06 GUJARAT      1:10.06

RIYA . 121 ADLF106745 27/05/06 DELHI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

1 TANVI MALIK 262 AUPF108785 01/01/06 UTTAR PRADESH      1:00.02

2 MEGHA RAWAT 130 ADLF112779 28/12/06 DELHI      1:02.02

3 MARI SELVI M 240 ATNF112175 24/10/05 TAMIL NADU      1:02.22

4 VIDITA RAVINDRA MESHRAM 195 AMHF118381 11/01/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:03.83

5 ESMITI MAHAJAN 112 AASF136330 17/02/06 ASSAM      1:04.92

6 MANASVI MEHULBH SARANG 147 AGJF123498 30/06/06 GUJARAT      1:09.72

7 VIDHYA KUMARI 229 ARJF119247 01/06/07 RAJASTHAN      1:13.44

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4  

1 KANISTA TEENA M 239 ATNF125222 01/12/05 TAMIL NADU        59.08

2 ARYA GOWARDHAN KORE 193 AMHF124156 03/05/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:03.50

3 VIJUL AHUJA 122 AUPF105936 15/09/06 DELHI      1:04.39

4 ARNIKA VARSHA DSOUZA 171 AKAF119343 29/04/07 KARNATAKA      1:04.39

5 TANPREET KAUR JOHAR 261 AUPF111762 04/11/06 UTTAR PRADESH      1:04.83

6 JANAVI ARUNBHAI PATEL 145 AGJF123476 08/11/05 GUJARAT      1:07.46

7 RESHNA PEGU 115 AASF121133 12/12/06 ASSAM      1:10.00

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5  

1 PRABHITI RAO 129 ADLF106414 21/11/05 DELHI      1:01.52

2 NAGA SAI VARSHI MUCHAKARLA 102 AAPF133650 28/04/07 ANDHRA PRADESH      1:05.09

3 EEKISHA KIRAN BHADSAVALE 190 AMHF123212 16/08/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:05.09

4 MONI . 154 AHRF134583 20/12/06 HARYANA      1:06.66

5 ARPITA PRIYADARSINI 219 AODF135675 12/01/07 ODISHA      1:11.90

6 BARAIYA SEJAL DULABHAI 144 AGJF119551 05/06/06 GUJARAT      1:15.36

7 GUNJAN LAVJIBHA BARAIYA 142 AGJF117347 24/05/06 GUJARAT      1:16.69

PRITY TIWARI 265 AUPF113993 23/09/06 UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6  

1 SHREYA KUMARI 125 ADLF115971 23/10/06 DELHI      1:00.42

2 KHUSHI SADANA UMESH 199 AMHF105757 28/08/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:00.52

3 CHAITALI BOREKAR 191 AMHF136186 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:04.32

4 NEERU PAHTAK 127 ADLF131949 27/01/07 DELHI      1:05.18

5 SAMGHAMITRA PAUL 113 AASF136150 28/01/06 ASSAM      1:06.90

6 RENE SOHAM SHUKLA 148 AGJF119485 26/09/06 GUJARAT      1:09.10

7 HARSHITA GOSWAMI 124 ADLF110837 08/06/06 DELHI      1:09.66
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